

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 12382 of 2025

Petitioner :- Arvind Kumar Tiwari Alias Munnu

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Saurabh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh,J.

Heard Sri Saurabh Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned AGA for State-respondents.

The respondent concerned is directed to either redress the grievance of the petitioner and file affidavit of compliance or file counter-affidavit showing cause before the next date fixed.

In case of non-compliance of this order, the respondent concerned shall be present before this Court on the next date at 10:00 a.m. sharp.

List this case as fresh on 08.08.2025 before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 19.6.2025

Faridul