



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 12382 of 2025

Arvind Kumar Tiwari Alias Munnu

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Saurabh Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 48

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list this case on 18.11.2025, as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

October 29, 2025

Atul