



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 12382 of 2025

Arvind Kumar Tiwari Alias Munnu

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Saurabh Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Shri Nirmal Kumar, holding brief of Shri Saurabh Chaturvedi, the learned counsel for petitioner and learned AGA representing State-respondents 1, 2 and 3.
2. On the matter being taken up, a request for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for petitioner as he is getting married.
3. In view of above, hearing of this matter is adjourned.
4. Matter shall reappear again as fresh on **11.03.2026**.

February 11, 2026
Prajapati RK

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)